
 
Lynsted with Kingsdown Parish Council 

Notice of monthly PC meeting Monday 27th March 2023 
7.30pm in Lynsted Church, Lynsted Lane 

 
 
Agenda – Parish Council meeting 
 
1. Chairman’s Introduction 
 
2. Apologies for Absence 
 
3. Declarations of Interest 
       
4. To confirm the minutes of the PC meeting on Monday 27th February 2023 
   
5. Matters arising from minutes of meeting on Mon 27th February 2023 not on agenda 
  
6. Time for members of the public to address Council 
 
7. Update from Borough Councillors 
 
8. Update from County Councillor 
 
9. Finance a) Receipts b) Payments  c) Bank Rec & Statement   d) Defibrillator 
 e) Deposit account 
 
10. Planning 

23/501076/FULL Erection of a rear storey orangery with glazed pitched roof lantern 
and shallow pitched glass roof link to main house 
Rectory Cottage, Track to Kingsdown Church, Kingsdown, Kent ME9 0AS 
 
Notification of Appeal Lodged with the Planning Inspectorate 
21/505794/FULL Erection of 5no dwellings with associated amenity, landscaping and 
access at Land East of Cellar Hill Lynsted, as amended by drawings and information 
submitted on 27/01/23  

 
11a Nomination papers - form completion & signing 
11b Land West of The Street (opposite The Vallance) 
11c Litter Pick 01/04/23 
11d Trees outside woodland - call for sites 
11e Church wall – update 
11f Sittingbourne Christmas Lights 
 
12. Correspondence - Kent Air Ambulance Donation request 
 
13. Consultations      
 
14. Complaints        
 
15. AOB 
 
16 Dates of next meetings 
 Mon 17th April 2023     

Mon 15th May 2023 AGM    
 



 
 
Mon 12th June 2023 APM & Social event  
Mon 21st Aug 2023     
Mon 25th Sept 2023     
Mon 30th Oct 2023 Budget meeting   
Mon 27th Nov 2023 Budget/Precept meeting   
Mon 18th Dec 2023  


